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Title : Statement correcting reply to unstarred question no.949 dated 16.07.2014 regarding "Implementation of NULM."

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU): Madam, I beg to make a Statement correcting the reply (English Version) to Unstarred Question No.949

given on 16th July, 2014 by Shri Kodikkunnil Suresh, MP regarding "Implementation of NULM."

I beg to make a statement to enclose an annexure referred in Part (b) of the reply (English Version) given, in respect of statement showing state-wise number of cities/towns covered under the National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) for the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.949 answered by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation on 16.07.2014.

2, The relevant annexure was inadvertently not sent previously to Lok Sabha in respect to the reply (English Version) given to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.949 answered on 16.07.2014.

3. The correcting statement may be brought to the notice of the House.

4. The inconvenience caused is regretted.

HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
MINISTRY OF

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 949

ANSWERED ON 16.07.2014

IMPLEMENTATION OF NULM

949 . Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

HOUSING AND URBAN

Will the Minister of o0 Fory ALLEVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Municipalities and Corporations are selected for the implementation of the National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) in the country;

(b) if so, the details of Municipalities and Corporations selected so far for implementing the NULM in various States including Kerala, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to select all the Municipalities and Corporations in the country for implementing the NULM; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU]
(a): Yes Madam.

(b): As per Census of India 2011 and report received from States/UTs, a Statement showing State-wise number of cities/towns covered under the National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) are at Annexure.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam, the Ministry proposes to hold consultations in this regard.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
949 FOR 16-07-2014

A statement showing State-wise Numbers of Cities/ Towns covered under National
Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM)

S. No. Name of the States/UTs HaTger of Cities/ Towns covered under


W~ U AW N e

[ T P R O R Y B O I N R I I R R I R T = = T e T T e S 1=
B W RN PR O WVWOW@SNOGWHRE WN P2 O WOGSNOWM DA WN— O

Andhra Pradesh
Bihar
Chhattisgarh
Goa

Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Karnataka
Kerala

Madhya Pradesh
Maharashtra
QOdisha

Punjab
Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu
Telangana

Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand
West Bengal
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland
Sikkim

Tripura

A&N Islands
Chandigarh

Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Daman & Diu
NCT of Delhi
Puducherry
ALL INDIA

32
42
28

35
22
10
22
28
34
14
54
53
33
25
40
40
15
82
16
62
16
25

-
—_

(9, B TSI N e Y

790

